[bookmark: _GoBack]Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Department of Innovation and Performance
	Preparer
	Chris Belasco
	Standing Committee Representative
	Chris Belasco, Gwen Moorer, Heidi Norman
	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
This resolution authorizes the Mayor and the Department of Innovation and Performance to adopt an existing government agreement through the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania’s cooperative purchasing program and to enter into any related agreement or agreements and amendments thereto as necessary with Carahsoft Technology Corp. for Google Cloud subscription services, Google Assured Workloads to provide secure storage for sensitive data on the City’s cloud platform, and to add Astronomer cloud scheduling, tools, training, and installation services, increasing the 2024 funding for Astronomer and Google Assured Workloads by $240,000, from $4,358,824.38 to $4,598,824.38.

Google Assured Workloads and Astronomer are subscribed services, budgeted for the length of the Carahsoft contract for Google Cloud Services. This resolution adds the 2024 budgeted amounts to enable services to continue to be used throughout the length of the contract, which expires 12/2024. The Department of Innovation and Performance added the budget for Year 3 of the agreement via Resolution 710-2022 but needs to add the budgeted amount to the contract for Year 4.

Assured Workloads is a service that provides secure storage for the City’s criminal justice data, which is subject to US Department of Justice Criminal Justice Information Systems storage and handling requirements. Astronomer is a service that enables the Department of Innovation and Performance to retrieve data from our other source systems to enable departments to perform analysis and make data open.

	Total Cost
	$4,598,824.38

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
For 2021: $11.76 from 103000.53.53509.2021
For 2022: $1,319,182.92 from 103000.53.53509.2022
For 2023: $1,628,219.98 from 103000.53.53509.2023
For 2024: {$1,411,409.72} $1,651,409.72 from 103000.53.53509.2024

Additional Operational Costs
No additional operating cost is required

Impact on City Revenue
No impact on City’s revenue.




If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☐ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☒ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
Carahsoft Technology
NASPO Master Contract #A2472, State #4400021360

Other Respondents
List the other respondents. If there were none, clearly state that.

Selection Criteria
Describe the selection or scoring criteria.

Selection Committee Representation
List the department(s) or bureau(s) represented on the committee. Do not list individual names.

Waiver Justification
NASPO Agreement

EORC Synopsis
Insert synopsis that was presented.

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.
